
Aandeelhouders Galapagos: Laatste

(Laatst bijgewerkt dd 31 december 2018) melding Rapport- Noemer

bij (o.a.) Datum 54.465.421 % Cum %

1 Gilead Therapeutics A1 Unlimited Company GW 8-3-2018 6.760.701 12,413 12,413

2 Van Herk Investments BV GFW 23-11-2018 5.400.228 9,915 22,328

3 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Sands FWNH/MF ADR 30-11-2018 3.584.129 6,581 28,908

4 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Federated FWNH/MI ADR 13-11-2018 2.300.322 4,223 33,132

5 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Capital Research and Man. Company MF/MI 30-6-2018 2.190.989 4,023 37,155

6 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Vanguard MF/MI 30-11-2018 1.759.216 3,230 40,384

7 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Aviva / Schroder MF/MI 30-11-2018 1.577.100 2,896 43,280

8 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Blackrock (incl. iShares) MI/MF ADR 30-11-2018 1.444.399 2,652 45,932

9 HSBC QDII-ISF Euro Equity MF 30-11-2018 1.114.069 2,045 47,978

10 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Oppenheimer (OFI) MI 30-11-2018 780.557 1,433 49,411

11 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Fidelity (FMR LLC) FWNH 9-11-2018 731.282 1,343 50,753

12 Capfi Delen Asset Management S.A. MI 30-11-2018 661.000 1,214 51,967

13 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Hartford MF/MI 30-11-2018 655.340 1,203 53,170

14 Insiders (Glpg Directie & Raad van Bestuur) G 26-11-2018 569.385 1,045 54,216

15 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 BNP Paribas MF/MI 30-11-2018 493.814 0,907 55,122

16 Universal Invest Global Flexible MF 30-11-2018 398.000 0,731 55,853

17 Orbimed advisors LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 391.631 0,719 56,572

18 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 John Hancock MF/MI 30-11-2018 367.169 0,674 57,246

19 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Dimensional (DFA) MF/MI 30-11-2018 361.832 0,664 57,910

20 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Janus Henderson MF/MI 9-11-2018 361.635 0,664 58,574

21 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Caixabank MF/MI 31-10-2018 327.974 0,602 59,177

22 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 HBM Investments MF/MI 31-10-2018 327.577 0,601 59,778

23 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 UBS group MI 30-11-2018 264.774 0,486 60,264

24 Deerfield Management Co FWNH 14-11-2018 260.064 0,477 60,742

25 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 KBC (incl. Eperon) MI 30-11-2018 238.785 0,438 61,180

26 Baker Brothers Advisors LP FWNH/MI ADR 14-11-2018 237.191 0,435 61,616

27 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 NN Investm. Partners BV(Ned+Dutch) MF/MI 30-11-2018 230.189 0,423 62,038

28 Old Westbury Large Cap Strat. Fnd/Bessemer Inv. Man LLC MF ADR 30-4-2018 220.000 0,404 62,442

29 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Carmignac MF/MI 30-11-2018 212.406 0,390 62,832

30 Gilder Gagnon Howe & Co LLC MI 31-10-2018 200.896 0,369 63,201

31 Wellington Management Group LLP FWNH 14-11-2018 195.880 0,360 63,561

32 Credit Suisse AG / First Boston (CSFB) FWNH 30-11-2018 190.376 0,350 63,910

33 Jane Street Group, LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 185.269 0,340 64,250

34 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Tekla Healthcare FWNH 13-11-2018 183.149 0,336 64,587

35 Rock Springs Capital Management LP FWNH 14-11-2018 177.500 0,326 64,912

36 Laurion Capital Management LP FWNH 13-11-2018 176.476 0,324 65,236

37 Beleggingsfonds Hoofbosch / De Grote Voskuil Capital BV MF/MI 30-11-2018 167.000 0,307 65,543

38 Worldwide Healthcare Ord Trust (vh: Finsbury Worldwide Ph) MF ADR 30-11-2018 160.000 0,294 65,837

39 Baillie Gifford & Co Limited. MI 31-7-2018 157.580 0,289 66,126

40 Pictet Biotech / Pictet Asset Management Ltd MF/MI 30-9-2018 157.378 0,289 66,415

41 Amundi Asset Management MF /MI 31-10-2018 153.588 0,282 66,697

42 Marshall Wace, LLP FWNH 14-11-2018 136.252 0,250 66,947

43 EdRF Healthcare / Edmond de Rothschild Asset Management MF/MI 30-11-2018 134.890 0,248 67,195

44 Renaissance Technologies LLC FWNH 13-11-2018 122.300 0,225 67,419

45 SunAmerica Asset Management, LLC MI 30-11-2018 121.334 0,223 67,642

46 Anchor Ser Tr SA Wellington Cptl Apprec1 MF 30-11-2018 115.232 0,212 67,854

47 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 DPAM / Banque Degroof MF/MI 30-11-2018 113.500 0,208 68,062

48 Candriam Belgium (= Candriam Eqs L Biotech C USD Cap) MI 30-11-2018 113.310 0,208 68,270

49 Nomura World Genome Tech Op.Mon./Nom. Asset Comp. Ltd MF 30-9-2018 108.600 0,199 68,470

50 Rhenman Partners Asset Management AB MI 31-10-2018 106.000 0,195 68,664

51 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Morgan Stanley FWNH 14-11-2018 93.656 0,172 68,836

52 ALPS Medical Breakthroughs ETF / Alps Advisors Inc FWNH 25-10-2018 90.848 0,167 69,003

53 Petercam S.A. / Petercam N.V. MI 30-11-2018 89.939 0,165 69,168

54 C+F Belgian Growth MF 30-9-2018 89.500 0,164 69,332

55 Deutsche Asset Management Investment, LLC MI 30-11-2018 89.143 0,164 69,496

56 Natixis Investment Managers International MI 31-10-2018 87.497 0,161 69,657



57 Novo Holdings A FWNH 14-11-2018 87.481 0,161 69,817

58 Peregrine Capital Management LLC FWNH/MI ADR 18-10-2018 87.227 0,160 69,978

59 The Boston Co Sm/Md Cap Gr I / Dreyfus Corporation MI/MF ADR 30-11-2018 83.215 0,153 70,130

60 Alberta Investment Management (Her Majesty the Queen etc.) FWH 15-11-2018 82.581 0,152 70,282

61 Baillie Gifford Global Discovery B Inc MF 31-10-2018 80.320 0,147 70,429

62 Norges Bank FN/MI ADS 5-3-2018 70.000 0,129 70,558

63 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 Wells Fargo MI ADR 30-11-2018 65.748 0,121 70,679

64 Dorsey Wright & Associates FWNH/MI ADS 12-10-2018 65.744 0,121 70,799

65 Atika Capital Management LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 65.100 0,120 70,919

66 Eaton Vance Worldwide Health Sci A MF/MI 31-10-2018 63.617 0,117 71,036

67 Millennium Management LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 63.321 0,116 71,152

68 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 BNY (Bank of New York Mellon) Fund Adv.MI/MF ADR 9-11-2018 62.218 0,114 71,266

69 Monashee Investment Management LLC FH 13-11-2018 60.000 0,110 71,376

70 LSP Life Sciences Fund N.V. / Life Sciences Partners MF/MI 30-11-2018 58.946 0,108 71,485

71 Scot Wid MM Intern. Equity Fd/Lloyds TSB Investments Ltd. MF/MI 30-11-2018 57.818 0,106 71,591

72 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 American Century MI 31-10-2018 55.051 0,101 71,692

73 Polar Capital Healthcare + Biotech Funds / Polar Capital LLP MF/MI 30-11-2018 50.000 0,092 71,784

74 Pricos Cap MF 30-9-2018 49.635 0,091 71,875

75 Arctic Aurora LifeScience / Arctic Fund Management AS MF 30-11-2018 48.357 0,089 71,964

76 AB International HC A EUR Acc / Alliance Bernstein L.P. FWNH/ MF AD 30-11-2018 46.280 0,085 72,048

77 Arrowstreet Capital Limited Partnership     FWNH 14-11-2018 46.111 0,085 72,133

78 AdvisorShares Dorsey Wright ADR ETF / Adv. Shares Inv LLCMI/MF ADR 30-11-2018 43.876 0,081 72,214

79 Brookside Capital Management LLC MI ADR 30-9-2018 42.026 0,077 72,291

80 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 AQR group MI ADR 30-9-2018 40.626 0,075 72,365

81 Eventide Asset Man./Eventide Healthcare & Life Sc. A FWNH 14-11-2018 40.000 0,073 72,439

82 Dafna Capital management LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 39.609 0,073 72,512

83 Susquehanna International (Financial) Group, LLP FWNH 14-8-2018 39.360 0,072 72,584

84 Allianz Global Investors Europe MI 31-10-2018 36.519 0,067 72,651

85 Mercer Global Investments Europe Limited (incl Small Cap/ Eq.)MI 30-6-2018 36.208 0,066 72,717

86 Lyxor International Asset Management S.A.S. MI 30-11-2018 35.053 0,064 72,782

87 C+F Balanced Dynamic Classic Inc MF 30-9-2018 35.000 0,064 72,846

88 NN Investment Partners Belgium MI 30-11-2018 35.000 0,064 72,910

89 Rivertree Equity Belgium / Puilaetco Dewaay Private Bankers MF/MI 30-11-2018 31.400 0,058 72,968

90 Aquilo Capital Management, LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 31.320 0,058 73,025

91 Platinum Investment Management Ltd MI 31-8-2017 31.300 0,057 73,083

92 EV Smaller Companies Fund / Evaluation Capital Man. BV MF/MI 31-10-2018 30.000 0,055 73,138

93 Wydler Global Equity Fund / Wydler Asset Management AG MF/MI 30-6-2018 29.000 0,053 73,191

94 Allianz Selectie Fonds MF 31-10-2018 28.000 0,051 73,243

95 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 First Trust MI ADR 30-11-2018 27.855 0,051 73,294

96 Employees Retirement system of Texas FWNH 13-11-2018 26.000 0,048 73,342

97 Alyeska Investment Group, L.P. FWNH 14-11-2018 25.000 0,046 73,387

98 Jupiter Europa L EUR B Acc MF/MI 30-11-2018 25.000 0,046 73,433

99 Parvest Health Care Innovators C C MF 30-11-2018 24.867 0,046 73,479

100 Oddo BHF Asset Management SAS MI 30-11-2018 24.633 0,045 73,524

101 Marshall Wace North America L.P. FWNH 14-11-2018 23.994 0,044 73,568

102 Putnam Investments LLC / Putman Multi-Cap Value A FWNH 14-11-2018 22.682 0,042 73,610

103 Eqis Capital Management, Inc FWNH 16-10-2018 21.207 0,039 73,649

104 Clough Capital Partners L.P. FWNH 14-8-2018 20.553 0,038 73,687

105 AXA B Fund Equity Belgium / Axa Investment Managers Paris MF/MI 30-9-2018 20.500 0,038 73,724

106 Henry James International Management Inc. FWH 15-11-2018 20.009 0,037 73,761

107 BPI Gestão de Activos - SGFIM SA MF/MI 31-10-2018 18.778 0,034 73,795

108 Victory Capital Management Inc FWNH 1-11-2018 18.366 0,034 73,829

109 JHFunds 2 Mid Cap Stock NAV MF ADR 30-11-2018 18.212 0,033 73,863

110 Financière Arbevel MI 30-11-2018 17.316 0,032 73,894

111 Allianz Invest KAG GmbH MI 30-9-2018 17.000 0,031 73,926

112 Old Mission Capital LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 16.831 0,031 73,957

113 Credit Suisse AG MI ADR 30-11-2017 15.500 0,028 73,985

114 Moore Capital Management LP FWNH 14-11-2018 15.000 0,028 74,013

115 Schroder Unit Trusts Limited MI 31-10-2018 14.317 0,026 74,039



116 Stifel Financial Corp. FWNH 13-11-2018 14.082 0,026 74,065

117 Castleark Management LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 12.760 0,023 74,088

118 Morningstar Inv Management Australia Ltd MI ADR 30-9-2018 12.609 0,023 74,111

119 Caisse de Depot et Placement du Quebec FWNH/MI ADR 13-11-2018 12.500 0,023 74,134

120 International Biotechnology Ord / SV Life Sciences Managers LLPMF/MI 31-3-2018 12.374 0,023 74,157

121 Ibbotson Associates Australia Limited MI ADR 30-9-2018 12.062 0,022 74,179

122 Columbia Mgmt Investment Advisers, LLC MI 31-8-2018 12.009 0,022 74,201

123 Cumulatief 31-12-2018 MassMutual MML MF/MI ADR 30-11-2018 11.913 0,022 74,223

124 Bayview US Bio Venture MF / Bayview Asset Man. Co., Ltd. MF/MI ADR 30-9-2018 11.200 0,021 74,244

125 Invesco Raymond James SB-1 Eq. ETF / Invesco Capital M LLCMF/MI ADR 30-11-2018 11.173 0,021 74,264

126 Ecofi Investments MI 30-9-2018 10.934 0,020 74,284

127 Aperio Group LLC FWNH 17-10-2018 9.377 0,017 74,301

128 ODDO BHF Asset Management GmbH MI 30-9-2018 8.428 0,015 74,317

129 Bank of America Corp FWNH 14-11-2018 8.390 0,015 74,332

130 Deutsche Bank AG FWNH 14-11-2018 8.050 0,015 74,347

131 Virtu Financial LLC FH 13-11-2018 7.982 0,015 74,362

132 Squarepoint Ops LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 7.814 0,014 74,376

133 Macquarie Group LTD (= Optimum Small-Mid Cap Growth Inst?!)FWH 15-11-2018 7.566 0,014 74,390

134 Dekabank Deutsche GiroZentrale FWNH 9-11-2018 6.200 0,011 74,401

135 Geode Capital Managment LLC FWNH 13-11-2018 5.742 0,011 74,412

136 Goldman Sachs Group Inc. FWNH 14-11-2018 5.166 0,009 74,421

137 Advisor Group, Inc FWNH 14-11-2018 5.078 0,009 74,431

138 Carrera Neth.Equity Fund /Carrera Asset Management Co.,Ltd.MF/MI 31-10-2018 5.000 0,009 74,440

139 Skylar France MI 30-9-2018 4.955 0,009 74,449

140 A.R.T. Advisors LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 4.927 0,009 74,458

141 Landscape Capital Management LLC FWNH 13-11-2018 4.869 0,009 74,467

142 Universal-Investment GmbH MI 30-9-2018 4.782 0,009 74,476

143 Pharus Management SA MI 31-10-2018 4.500 0,008 74,484

144 Belpointe Asset Management LLC FWNH 23-11-2018 4.480 0,008 74,492

145 Atria Investments LLC FWNH 9-10-2018 4.322 0,008 74,500

146 Hauck & Aufhäuser Fund Services S.A. MI ADR 30-9-2018 4.320 0,008 74,508

147 D. E. Shaw & Co., Inc. FWNH 14-11-2018 4.200 0,008 74,516

148 Bank of Montreal Canada FWNH 12-10-2018 4.070 0,007 74,523

149 Multi Stars SICAV - Alexander A EUR Cap MF 31-10-2018 4.000 0,007 74,531

150 HBK Investments L P FWNH 14-11-2018 3.779 0,007 74,537

151 Jefferies Group LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 3.640 0,007 74,544

152 ProShare Advisors LLC /Ultra(pro) Nasdaq Biotechnology FWNH 14-11-2018 3.603 0,007 74,551

153 Cubist Systematic Strategies, LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 3.573 0,007 74,557

154 JP Morgan Chase & Co FWNH 7-11-2018 3.553 0,007 74,564

155 American National Insurance Co /TX/ FWNH 8-11-2018 3.500 0,006 74,570

156 Moody National Bank Trust Division FWNH 31-10-2018 3.500 0,006 74,577

157 DekaLux-BioTech CF MF 30-11-2018 3.200 0,006 74,583

158 Salient International Small Cap Instl MF ADR 30-11-2018 3.000 0,006 74,588

159 Comerica Bank FWNH/MF ADS 1-8-2018 2.935 0,005 74,593

160 World Asset Management, L.L.C. MI ADR 31-10-2018 2.763 0,005 74,599

161 MYRA European Equity Fund MF 30-9-2018 2.682 0,005 74,603

162 Great-West Capital Management LLC MI ADR 31-10-2018 2.451 0,005 74,608

163 Amp Capital Investors Ltd FWNH/MF ADS 13-11-2018 2.400 0,004 74,612

164 Trexquant Investment LP FWNH 9-11-2018 2.276 0,004 74,617

165 Financial Gravity Wealth Inc FWNH 31-10-2018 2.261 0,004 74,621

166 Valic Company I Small-Mid Gr./Variable Annuity Life Insur. Comp.MF/MI ADR 31-10-2018 2.217 0,004 74,625

167 Alger Health Sciences A (of B) / Fred Alger Management Inc MF/MI ADR 31-10-2018 2.000 0,004 74,628

168 Teton Westwood Mighty Mites AAA MF ADR 30-6-2017 2.000 0,004 74,632

169 Penn Series SMID Cap Growth/Penn Mutual Ass. Man. LLC MF/MI ADR 31-1-2018 1.509 0,003 74,635

170 CB-Accent Lux Darwin Selection A MF ADR 30-9-2018 1.500 0,003 74,638

171 SWM Swiss Wealth Management S.A. MI ADR 31-7-2018 1.500 0,003 74,640

172 X Stoxx Global Select Div Swap/Deutsche Asset Man. (UK) MF/MI 30-9-2018 1.459 0,003 74,643

173 Russell Inv Multifactor Intl Eq Fd / Russell Inv. Man., LLC MF/MI ADR 30-9-2018 1.097 0,002 74,645

174 GMO Global Balanced Allocation II MF ADR 30-9-2018 1.074 0,002 74,647



175 Advisory Services Network, LLC FWNH 27-7-2018 1.060 0,002 74,649

176 Quantified All-Cap Equity Investor / Advisors Preferred, LLC MF/MI ADR 31-10-2018 1.029 0,002 74,651

177 Cutler group LP FWNH 7-9-2018 933 0,002 74,653

178 Quantbot Technologies LP FWNH 13-11-2018 820 0,002 74,654

179 OMGB VAM US Mid Cap Growth USD / Vam Advisory SA MF/MI ADR 30-9-2018 743 0,001 74,655

180 Us Bancorp \DE\ (= FAF Advisors Inc.) FWNH 8-8-2018 611 0,001 74,657

181 Platinium Big Tech I / Platinium Gestion MF/MI 30-9-2018 550 0,001 74,658

182 GF Nasdaq Bio-Tech Idx QDII Usd / GF Fund Mgmt Co.,Ltd MI ADR 31-10-2018 536 0,001 74,659

183 Barclays PLC FWNH 14-11-2018 516 0,001 74,660

184 PMC Diversified Equity MF ADR 30-11-2018 385 0,001 74,660

185 Stratos Wealth Partners, LTD. FWNH 2-11-2018 350 0,001 74,661

186 EquBot Inc. MI ADR 31-10-2018 275 0,001 74,661

187 Tower Research Capital LLC (TRC) FWNH 13-11-2018 259 0,000 74,662

188 Girard Partners Ltd. FWNH 9-11-2018 175 0,000 74,662

189 Group One Trading, L.P. FWNH 8-11-2018 158 0,000 74,662

190 Csenge Advisory Group FWNH 19-11-2018 137 0,000 74,663

191 Mirae Asset Global Investments (Korea) Co Ltd MI ADR 31-10-2018 107 0,000 74,663

192 ST Healthcare Innovations 3 CA / Hennion & Walsh, Inc MF/MI ADR 30-9-2018 100 0,000 74,663

193 Squar Milner Financial Services LLC FWNH 29-10-2018 93 0,000 74,663

194 Daiwa Securities Group Inc. FWNH 1-11-2018 60 0,000 74,663

195 Royal Bank of Canada FWNH 14-11-2018 60 0,000 74,664

196 Sei investments Co. FWNH 8-11-2018 28 0,000 74,664

197 Bedel Securities Group Inc. FWNH 1-11-2018 25 0,000 74,664

198 Parallel Advisors LLC FWNH 1-11-2018 20 0,000 74,664

199 Private Capital Group, LLC FWNH 31-10-2018 19 0,000 74,664

200 Wilbanks Smith & Thomas Asset Management LLC FWNH 14-11-2018 10 0,000 74,664

201 Next Financial Group, Inc. FWNH 9-10-2018 5 0,000 74,664

Subtotaal 40.665.908 74,664

Overige ("Free-Float" w.o. particulieren) 13.799.513 25,336

Totaal 54.465.421 100,000


